Adjustments on cost of sales 30(g)(iii) (387) (255) (642)
Adjustments on tax credit 30(g)(iii) 132 – 132

Loss after taxation (as restated)  (103,783) (11,286) (115,069)

Effect on earnings per share  HK$0.0008

(b) Effect on the consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31

December 2007:

 Year ended 31 December 2007

  Equity
  Holders of Non-controlling
  the Company Interests Total Equity
 Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Loss after taxation
 (as previously reported)  (130,644) (13,872) (144,516)
Adjustments on cost of sales 30(g)(iii) (222) (146) (368)
Adjustments on tax credit 30(g)(iii) 37 – 37

Loss after taxation (as restated)  (130,829) (14,018) (144,847)

Effect on earnings per share  HK$0.001

A n n u a l  R e p o r t  2 0 0 9

O M N I C O R P  L I M I T E D

91

Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2009

30. RE-STATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE FINANCIAL INFORMATION –
ACQUISITION OF GREENHEART RESOURCES HOLDINGS LIMITED
(“GREENHEART”) DURING YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2007
(Continued)

(c) Effect on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2008:

  As Previously
  Reported Adjustments As Restated
 Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Timber concessions and
 cutting rights 30(g)(i) 9,308 740,005 749,313
Goodwill 30(g)(i),(iii) 369,331 (361,707) 7,624
Inventories 30(g)(iii) 6,201 658 6,859
Share premium 30(g)(ii) 412,308 41,400 453,708
Accumulated losses 30(g)(iii) (306,018) (440) (306,458)
Deferred tax liabilities 30(g)(i),(iii) – (73,998) (73,998)
Non-controlling interests 30(g)(i),(iii) 21,408 263,998 285,406

(d) Effect on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 January 2008:

  As Previously
  Reported Adjustments As Restated
 Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
Timber concessions and
 cutting rights 30(g)(i) 9,333 741,306 750,639
Goodwill 30(g)(i),(iii) 361,707 (361,707) –
Share premium 30(g)(ii) 412,308 41,400 453,708
Accumulated losses 30(g)(iii) (202,520) (185) (202,705)
Deferred tax liabilities 30(g)(i),(iii) – (74,130) (74,130)
Non-controlling interests 30(g)(i),(iii) 54,776 264,253 319,029

(e) Effect on the company statement of financial position as at 31 December 2008:

  As Previously
  Reported Adjustments As Restated
 Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Interests in subsidiaries 30(g)(ii) 426,848 41,400 468,248
Share premium 30(g)(ii) 412,308 41,400 453,708

92

O M N I C O R P  L I M I T E D

A n n u a l  R e p o r t  2 0 0 9

Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2009

30. RE-STATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE FINANCIAL INFORMATION –
ACQUISITION OF GREENHEART RESOURCES HOLDINGS LIMITED
(“GREENHEART”) DURING YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2007
(Continued)

(f) Effect on the company statement of financial position as at 1 January 2008:

  As Previously
  Reported Adjustments As Restated
 Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Interests in subsidiaries 30(g)(ii) 418,303 41,400 459,703
Share premium 30(g)(ii) 412,308 41,400 453,708

(g) Summary of the retrospective adjustments

(i) Timber concessions and cutting rights

The Group has adopted the valuation derived from discounted cash flows method

to arrive at the fair value of the timber concessions and cutting rights at the date

of acquisition, and accordingly retrospective adjustments have been made to

timber concessions and cutting rights, goodwill, deferred tax, non-controlling

interests and inventories in the consolidated statements of financial position as at

31 December 2008 and 1 January 2008, and the cost of sales for the year ended

31 December 2008 and 2007.